FORM II

TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION KUNJABAN, AGARTALA

ORDER SHEET

Complaint No. 91 of 2024

(Complainant: Smt. Haimanti Basak)

| S.L | DATE | ORDER | NOTE |
|----------|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|------|
| 04 | 01.02.2025 | On 03.01.2025 this Commission ordered for | |
| | | communication of a notice to the complainant which was | |
| | | issued by the Secretary, Rural Development Department | |
| | | addressed to the complainant. Object of that order was to get | |
| | | her response. Accordingly the next date was fixed on | |
| | | 01.02.2025 i.e today. But on 04.01.2025, Secretary, Rural | × |
| | | Development Department furnished the report pursuant to the | |
| | | order dated 03.12.2024. | |
| | * | In view of that report, the Commission ordered that the | |
| 7 oz | | order passed on 03.01.2025 need not be complied with. Today | |
| | | the report of the Secretary, Rural Development Department is | |
| S. S. S. | and the state | considered. It was specifically stated that the department had | |
| | | conducted an enquiry in connection with the complaint | |
| 2 | , | submitted by Smt. Haimanti Das, LDC, Rural Development | |
| | | Department against Sri Subhendhu Dasgupta, HA, Rural | |
| | | Development Department, Agartala and details of the enquiry | |
| | | report alongwith the relevant documents are also enclosed. | |
| | | Confusion develops as title of Haimanti was sown as 'Das' not | |
| | La Pas | 'Basak'. contd | |

Send those documents alongwith the report of the Secretary, Rural Development Department to the complainant for her response, if any, and let the matter be fixed after two weeks for response of the complainant.

Fix on 17/02/2025

(UDIT CHOUDHURI) 2/25 MEMBER

Page 2 of 2